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Particulars Excellent Yery good Good Average Below average

was challengedThe curriculum st% 23% 23Yo 3% 0

2 on Recent AdvancesEmphasis
3l%o 36% 2% 0

3 The units of syl

assessments are timely conducted

labus and formative

32% 35% 3r% 2% 0
4 Availability of

appropnateness to course

books in Library and

26% 3s% 37% 2% 0
5 Online method of Teaching 28% 3t% 36Yo 5Yo 0
6 experience enhanced my

skills and enabled me to relate theory

and practice

Practical

32% 36% 29% 3% 0

deliver the curriculum

Use of technology (ICT) by faculty to

28Yo 33% 38% t% 0

studies, simulated galnes, movies etc.

in implementation of curriculum

Use of innovativi pedagogy like case

26% 38% 32% 4Yo 0

adequate to the expected learning

outcomes

The depth of the course content is

33% 33% 30% 4Yo
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9 The depth of the course content

is adequate to the expected

learning outcomes
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I Syllabus is suitable to the course

0 l5V" 85% 0

2 Syllabus is need based

0 l00A 90o/o 0

J reference materials are relevant and

available in the Library

Course content and corresponding

7% 620/0 3lo/o 0

4

is focused to identifr goal

and learning outcomes of students

The syllabus 0 l2o/o 87o/o lo

5

Course content is completed within the

stipulated hours

30h 5lo/o 460 0

6

Syllabus bridges

theory and practice

the gap between 0,/o 33o/" 64% 3Yo

7

course curiculum provides proper

guidance for nursing approach to care

patients

The 30A 38% 59o/o 0

8

Curriculum implementati

and applicable to real Iife situations

on is relevant 0 35o/" 650h
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Curriculum delivery

coverage ofcourse by various
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teaching

0 46% 54o/o 0

ffi(
satisfies the needs

U.G

0 4lo/o 0

Below average

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

SNEE
Pr

COUEGE

0

59o/o



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE
.::

I
,'y

Slonehousepet (po). Chlnlhoreddypolem, Nellore - S24AO2.
Ph No: Oa61-23183001 Far: 0861-2318300.

e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@Bmail.com I principal.snnc@narayananursinBcollege.com

Webslte : htlps:/,/sreenanyananuringcolle.ge.com
Recognized by lndiJn Nursing Council vide ietter No. 02/Sep/2OO6 INC dated : 29.09.2OO6

A.P Nurses & Midwlvr)s Collncil Letter No. APNMC/CON/5?'12/2OOti, datedi 4/'11/200,6

Affiliated to Dr N,T.R. University of Health Sciencer, A P Viiayawada.

SI.

No
Pa rticu la rs Excellent Very good Good Average Below average

I Syllabus is suitable to the course 0 l5o/o 85o/o 0 0

0.9

Syllabus is suitable to the course

85%

l5o/o

e
-

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.2

0,1

0

0.3 I

r Excellent

rVery good

Good

r Average

rBelow average

-
Excellent Very

good
Good Average Below

average

st.

No
Pa rticu la rs Excellent Very good Good Average

2 basedo 0 t0% 90o/o 0

Below average

0

Pnnr:ipal
.iBEE NARAYANA IIURSING COLI.EGE

Chinthareddypatem,
NETLORE-524 002

o

h-



SREE NARAYAilA NURSING GOLLEGE 'l
,\)/

Slonehousepet (po), Chlnlhoreddypolem, Nellore - 524OO2.
Ph No: O861-2118300l Fer: O861-23183(Xr.

e-mail: sreenarayana.nursingl2@Bmail.com I principal.snnc@nar"tyananursingcollege.com

Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com
Rftognized by lndian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2OO6 INC dated : 29.O9.2OO6

A.P Nu/sos & MltlwivesCouncil Letter No. ApNMC/CON/5212/2(D6, dated: 4/11/}OOG
Affiliated to Dr N.T.n. Uoiversity of Health s(iences, A.P Viiayawada.

rlr

I

Syllabus is need based
0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0

r Excellent

rVery good

eGood

r Average

rBelow average

Excellent Very
good

Good Average Below
average

e
-

e

Excellent Very good Good Average
sr.

No
Particulars

7% 620h 3lYo 03

Course content and corresponding
ref-erence materials are relevant and
available in the Library

Below averag(

0

3 Course content and corresponding reference
materials are relevant and available in the Library

62%I

I

I

0

0

0

0

3t%

Good Average Below
average

Excellent

Very good

rGood

Average

Below average

7

very
good

tu
Excellent

;REE NARAyAl.,tA NUitStNG C0LIEGE
Chi"tha,crJrl,/f, a lem,
llFr , a^-. -'

I

I

l
I

I
.l

I
I
lj
l
I

I
i



w SREE NARAYAI.IA NURSING GOLLEGE
Slonehousepet(po).Chinlhoreddypolem,Nellore'5240o,l

Ph No: 0861-23183OO1 Fo(: Oa61-2318!00'

e-mail: sreenaroyana.nursingl2@gmail.(om l principal snnc(Pnarayananursin6college'com

$Jebsite: https://sreenarayananursing(ollege'com

Recoghrzed by lndian Nursing Council vide lettet No O2lsep'/2oo6 INC dated: 29 O9-20o6

A.P Nu6es & Midw{ves council Lette/ No. APNMC/CON /\212}2@6, dalfd: 4/11/2o05

Arflliated to Dr N T.R University of Health Sciences, A P Viiayawada'

0

sl.

No

4

Below average

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0

The

Excellent Very
good

Good Average Below
average

is focused to identify goal and learning
outcomes of students

I Excellent

rVery good

m Good

Average

r Below average

Good AverageVery goodExcellentParticulars

loh12,, 87(,0The sytlabus is focused to identiff
and learning outcomes of sturdents

goal

e
-

Good AverageVery goodExcellentst.

No
Particulars

046%3% sL%
zggt55{ontent is comoleted within

Hffino""
5

Below average

Prrtu'i1,al
SREE NAffi.I*A NURSING COLLEGE

Cftintharcddypalem,
NELI-C:QE-12.t 412

0

-

r
i

I -l

l
I

l
J

I
{

I

b-



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE /t9"1irb'.---_-'
Slonehousepet (po), Chlnlhoreddypolem, Nellore - 524OO2.

Ph trto: 0861-231t:XX' | ;.x: 0861-2318300.
e'mail: sreenarayana.nursingl2@gmail.com I principal.snnc@naray.tnanursingcollege.(om

Website : https://treenarayananursingcollp- ge. (om
REognrzed by lndiar, llursin8 Council vide lener No. O2lSepl2AO6 tNC dated : 29.09.2OO6

A.P Nurses & Mi.lwivcs Courcil Lett€r No. APNMC/CON/5712/7.)n6, dated: 4/1l/ZOOfr
Affiliatecl to Or N.T.R. University ot l.lealth sciences, A,.p Vii3vawada.

Course content is completed within the stipulated

' hours60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

t0%

0%

r Excellent

Very good

Good

r Average

r Below average

Excellent Very
good

e e

Good Average Below
average

sl.

No
Particulars Excellent Very good Good Average

6

Syllabus bridges the gap between

theory and practice 0 32.goh 63.90 0

Below average

0

Syllabus bridges the gap between theory and practice
70%

60%

50o/o

40%

30%

20o/o

I

1
I

I
I
i
II
I
!

1

I

I
-{

+* Excellent

Very good

Good

rAverage

Below average

-
Below
average

t
dA00 0%

Excellent Very good Good Average

sREE NARr*j; ffi:lruG cor r cnr

I -./E-

b-



SREE I{ARAYANA NURSING GOLLEGE
Slonehousepef (po), Chlnthoreddypolem' Nellore - 524oO2'

'1)

Ph l{o: 0861-23183001 f er: 0861'2318300'

e.mril: sreenarayana.nursingl2@Smail com I principal snnc@narayananursing'colleBe'com

website : https:/lsree narryananursitlgcollege'com

Re(ognf zed by lndian Nursing Council vlde letter No' OZlSePl2crJ,6lNC dated : 29 09'2006

A.p. Nurses & Midwives council LettPr No. APNMC/CON h27?-l?oo6, d'ted: 4/1l/2ooft

AffiliatecltoDr.N.T.R,UniversityofHeatthsciences'A'P'Viiayawada'

Below average

0

The course curriculum provides proper guidance for nursing

approach to care Patients

600/o

50o/o

40o/o

30%

20o/o

l0o/o

0%

l
l

{
I

.t

Excellent

tVery good

Good

r Average

* Below average

Excellent VerY good Good Average
- -

Betow
average

AverageGoodVery goodExcellentsl.

No
Particulars

059o/n380h30/,7 The course curriculum Provl
proper guidance for nursing

approach to care patients

des

Below averageAverageGoodVery goodExcellentsl.

No
Particulars

0065'/"3500implementation is
applicable to real life

Curriculum8

+zr(Tlpro
'3To'I'13N

,

+
,
Dt

l!(,
+

r!

irr.tnurpill
sREE NARIyANA rvuflStNc COLTEGE

ChintnareOdypatem,
NELLORE.524 OO2

_-T-

b-



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE .t, i:/
Slonehousepet (po), Chlnlhoreddypolem, Nellore - 524OOz

ph No: o861-23183fi11 fer: 0A61-2318300.
e.mail: sreenariyana.nursingl2@gmail.com I principal.snnc@narayanarrursinBcolle8e.com

Website : https://sreonaEyananuft inBrollege.corn

Recognixed by lndian Nursing Council vide leRer No. O2lSep/2Oo6 INC dated : 29.o9.2oo6

A.P Nurse! & MirJwives Cou4ci, Letter No. APNMC/coN/5212/2006, dateJ:4111/2-006

Atfitiatpd to Dr N.T.R. University ot llealth Sciencer, A.P Vljayawr(la

Curriculum implementation is relevant and applicable
to real life situations

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.2

0.1

0

J0.

Excellent

rVery good

Good

Average

r Below averagee

Excellent Very Good Average Below
good average

SI.

No
Particulars Excellent Very good Good Average Below average

9 Curriculum delivery ensures the
coverage of course by various
teaching learning activities

0 460/0 540 0 0

Curriculum delivery ensures the coverage of course by various
teaching learning activities

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

I I

e e 
-Average Below

aveBge

SREE NAR

Excellent

Very good

rGood

!i Average

rBelow average

RSING COLIECE
Chintharcddypaiem,
NELLOnE-52d n()2

-
Very good Good

I

l

l
l

I

/--__



,"1
:7W

SREE NARAYANA NURSING GOLLEGE
Slonehousepet (po). Chinthoreddypotem, Neilore -ii4trtOZ.

Ph No: O851-23183@l Fax: OE6I-23183OO.
e-mail: sreenarayanil.nrlrsingi2@gmail,com I principal.snnctOndrnyanantrrsingcolle*e,rion)

Website : https:/,/sreen;rrayananuBingf, (rllcBe.{_onr
Ref,oguized by tndian Nursing Counol vide letter No. D2lSep/20O6 tNC datecl I 29.09.jOO6

,A.P Nurses & Mrdwiv.rs Corr.cil t.enf r No. APNMC/CON/\)t2/2006, .,atod: 4111/?OO(1
Affitiated to Or N.T.R. University of ll€dlth S(iences, A p Viiaynwada

st.

No
Particulars Excellent Very good Good Average

l0 The course content satisfies the needs

of students pursuing U.G

0 39.3Yo 59r 0

The course content satisfies the needs of students pursuing
U.G

Below average

c Excellent

r Very good

lGood

rAverage

Below average

Prrnt'iptl
SREE NARAYAIIA NUBSING COLLEGE

inintharcctrtvpaIem,
NELLORE-521O1J2

0

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0

I

e
-Excellent Very good Good Average Below

average

T +
a
I,m

rr, 
l

I

l
I

l
1

-
___..__T_'.*__-__-T____(

'luo'tlrN



w SREE NARAYANA ilURSING GOLLEGE
Slonehougepet (po), Chinlhoreddypolem, Nellore' 524OO2.

Ph No: Oa61-23183O01 Fax: 0861-2318300.

e-nrail:greenarayana.nurSinglz@gmail.com I pringpal.snnc6)DarairananuBinEcollese.com

Website : https://sreenataYananursrngcollege com

Recognired by lndian NursinS Cor,mil vide laner Nc o2ls€p/z006 lNc dated : 29 09 20()6

A.P Nurses & M;dwives council l.etter No. APNMC/CON/521212006, dared:4/11/?006

Alfiliated to Dt. N.T.R. University ol Healtlr Scicnce., A.P. Viiavawa<la'

ALUMNI FEEDBCK ON CURRICULUM.2 O2O-202I

NO OF RESPONSES: 54

A moderate

extent

A some

extent

A great

extent

A very great

extentS/No Particulars

00l00o/o 0
I The nursing course underwent

033Yo 0670
2

It has helped me to relate the

concepts in delivery of professional

duties

0033% 670
J

Has helped me to develop critical

thinking skills

033%
0

6704
Has given me confidence to deal

with emergencies at the work

place

4

0 033%67Yo
5

Has helped to transfer theoretical

knowledge in developing clinical

expertise

067Yo 033%
Encouraged me to think at

extended level of care6

0 06704 33%
7

It enabled me to acquire clinical

reasoning skills

0330 0670
8

Helped me in providing guidance

to my col leagues/students/patients

067% 033Yo

%,

Library and physical facilities

helped me to enrich knowledge

N. 
that in mY Profession

0100% 0 0
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of tests and

helped me to evaluate

patient carethe
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Has given me confidence to deal

with emergencies at the work
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It enabled me to acqu

clinical reasoning skills
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It enabled me to acquire clinical
reasoning skills
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PROFESSIONAL FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2A2O.2O2I

'/$\i4). i

r

S/lllo
Particulars Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

I Syllabus is suitable to the subject
89010 rt% 0 0

2 Syllabus is need based 4lYo 560/o 3% 0

aJ Aims and Objectives of the syllabi are
well defined and clear 4IYo 56Yo 30 0

4 Sufficient number of prescribed books
and reference materials as per the
curriculum are available in the Library

440h 48Yo 7% 0

5 The syllabus generates interest in the

subject area
33% 37Yo 260 4o/o

6 Course content in the syllabus has

corresponding reference material s
33% 33% 260/0 8Yo

7 The syllabus has good balance
between theory and application 44Yo 33% r5% 80

8 Syllabus can be covered on time
220h 56% lsYo 7%

9 Curriculum has prospects for higher

education/ employability
4lYo 440h ll%o 4Yo

l0 The curriculum has scope for

internship/trai ning/research
48Yo 37Vo lSYo 0
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No
Particulars Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

I Syllabus is suitable to the subject
89o/o ll % 0 0

Syllabus is suitable to the subject
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w Strongly disagree
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Syllabus is need based 41Yo 56Yo 3Yo 0

b-
Pnncipal

SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE

Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-'aA OO2



w SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE /s\
"44" 

;Stonehousepet (po), Chlnthoreddypolem, Nellore - 524OO2.
Ph ltlo: 0861-231830()1 Fax: 0861-2318300.

e-mail: sreenarayana.nursingl2@gmail.com I principal.snnc@narayananursingcollege.com

W€bsite: https://sreenanyananursingcollege.com
Recognized by lndian Nursing Council vide letter No. O2/Seq/?OOG INC dated : 29.O9.2OO6

A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council Letter No. APNMC/CON /5212/2006, dated, 4/11/20,06
Affiliated to Dr N.T-R. University of Health Sciences, A.P- Vijayawada.

mr i-m

6001'^

5OYo

40%
30%
20%
t0%
0%

Aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear

Syllabus is need based

r SronglyAgree

r Agree

r Disagree

I Strongly disagree

r Strongly Agree

r Agree

m Disagree

r Strongly disagree

pal
SREE NABAYANA NURSING COLLEGE

Chinthareddypalem,
NELLOHE.524 OO2

-9

*6"
-:r1'rV

gso-

*-".."*

+d"

-e)

tr6"

60%
50%
40Yo
30%
20%
t0%
0%

-

st.

No
Particulars Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

3
Aims and Objectives of the syllabi

are well defined and clear 4lYo 56% 3% 0

.Y'6.

+**'
oq*

$;."'

-**.--.-r-.-.**.

-.-.T.-.-*---r.- -



w SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE 'rnshi4b i
ffi

Slonehousepet (po). Chlnlhoreddypolem, Nellore - 524OO2.
Ph t{o: 0861-23183dr1 F.x: Oa61-23183OO.

e mail: sreenarayana.nursingl2@gmail.com I principal.snnc@naravananursingcolle8e.com

Wetrsite: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com
Recognized by lndian Nursing Council vide letter No. O2lSep/2OO6 INC dated : 29.O9.2OO5

A.P. Nurses & Midwives council Letter No. APNMC/CON/5212I2OO6, dated; 4/77/2006
Affiliated to Dr N.lR. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.

-

sl.

No
Particulars Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

4 Sufficient number of prescribed
books and reference materials as per
the curriculum are available in the
Library

44% 48% 7% 0

Sufficient number of prescribed books and
reference materials as per the curriculum are

available in the Library
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5 The syllabus generates interest in

the subject area
33% 37% 26% 40
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6 Course content in the syllabus has

corresponding reference materials
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Course content in the syllabus has
corresponding reference materials
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between theory and application 440h 33o/o t5% 7%
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9 Curriculum has prospects for

higher education/ employability
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No
Particulars Strong$

Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly

disagree

10 The curriculum has scope for

internship/training/research
48% 37% 15v, 0

The curriculum has scope for
intern ship/train in g/research
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM: 2020-2021

,/d$.t,l4*" :

-

S/No
Particulars Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

I Communication skills LOO% 0 0 0 0

2 Team work 100% 0 0 0 0

3 Relationship with seniors and sub-

ordinates

LOO% 0 0 0 0

4 Open to new ideas and eagerness

to learn new technical skills

LOO% 0 0 0 0

5 Using Technology while teaching too% 0 0 0 0

6 Innovations and creativeness LOO% 0 0 0 0

7 Ready to take extra responsibility L00% 0 0 0 0

8 Involvement in social activities L00% 0 0 0 0

9 Attendance and punctuality LOOo/o 0 0 0 0

10 Dependability L00% 0 0 0 0
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-sl.

No
Particulars Excellent Very

good

Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

I Our students have the

required communication skills

L00% 0 0 0 0

Our students have the required communication skills

50Yo
40Yo
30%
20%
t0%
0%

16Yo
il Excellent

Very good

rGood

r Satisfactory

I Un satisfactory
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ad "-."y

SI

No
Particulars Excellent very

good

Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

2 100% 0 0 0 0
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sr.

No
Particulars Excellent Very

good

Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactor

v

3 Relationship with seniors and sub-

ordinates

100% 0 0 0 0

Relationship with seniors and sub-ordinates
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Using Technology while teaching
t00%
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r Un satisfactory-*S -.& o"& 5'$ 6".$
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No
Particulars Excellent very

good

Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

6 Innovations and creativeness 7OO%o 0 0 0 0

Innovations and creativeness
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No
Pa rticula rs Excellent very

good

Good Satisfactorv Un

satisfactory

I Open to new ideas and eagemess to

learn new technical skills

ro0% 0 0 0 0

Open to new ideas and eagerness to learn new
technical skills

t00%
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40%
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r Very good
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r Un satisfactory-"& Co*s o*s
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sl.

No
Pa rticulars Excellent Very

good

Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

5 Using Technology while teaching L00% 0 0 0
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Ready to take extra responsibility
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r Very good
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r Satisfactory

r Un satisfactory^b
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st.

No
Particulars Excellent Very

good

Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

7 Ready to take extra responsibility r00% 0 0 0 0

Un

sa tisfa cto ry

SatisfactoryVery

good

Excellentsl.

No
Particula rs

000

I

0100%8 Involvement in social activities
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Involvement in social activities
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No
Particulars Excellent Very

good

Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

I Attendance and punctuality 1.0O% 0 0 0 0

Attendance and punctuality
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Particulars Excellent Very

good

Good Satisfactory Un

satisfactory

l0 Dependability 100% 0 0 0 0
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